## 505879715 01/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5926540

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JING WANG	03/04/2015
GORDON SIEBERT	03/04/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIO FREQUENCY SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	200 POND VIEW DRIVE
City:	MERIDEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06450-7195

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15782407

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-557-6656

Email: amy@mendelip.com, Nokia.ipr@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE MENDELSOHN

Address Line 1: MENDELSOHN DUNLEAVY, P.C.

Address Line 2:1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 817452-US-REI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YURI GRUZDKOV

SIGNATURE: /Yuri Gruzdkov/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1.817452\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1.817452 ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505879715 REEL: 051603 FRAME: 0623

# **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For value received, we, **Jing WANG**, of Unionville, CT and **Gordon SIEBERT**, of Windham, CT, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Radio Frequency Systems**, **Inc.**, 200 Pond View Drive, Meriden, CT 06450-7195, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Switching Regulator Power Supply With Constant Current Option** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, **Serial No. 14/615690**, **filed 06-Feb-2015**, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Radio Frequency Systems**, **Inc.** the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Radio Frequency Systems, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Radio Frequency Systems**, **Inc.** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Radio Frequency Systems, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Radio Frequency Systems, Inc. may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 051603 FRAME: 0624 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Radio Frequency Systems**, **Inc.** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Inventor: Jing WANG		
Signature:	Date:	3-4-2015
On this day of		2015, before me
personally came Jing WANG known to me to and who executed the foregoing instrument, of the same.	be me mai	viduai described in
Lu H		
Notary Public  Notary	Susan Alex NOTARY P State of Con My Commission March 31,	UBLIC necticut n Expires
Inventor: Gordon SIEBERT		
Signature:	_ Date: j	3-4-5012
On this day of personally came Gordon SIEBERT known described in and who executed the	to me to	
acknowledged execution of the same.		
Notary Public		

Docket Administrator (Room 3B-212F) Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. 600-700 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636

RECORDED: 01/23/2020



Susan Alexandre NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2018